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CRITERION 2- TEACHING LEARNING AND EVALUATION

Key Indicator - Average percentage of seats filled against seats reserved for various categories
(SC, ST, OBC etc as per applicable reservation policy) during the last five years.

NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS

Metric ID

Particulars

2.1.2

Percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC etc.) as

per applicable reservation policy for the first year admission during the

last five years

2.1.2.1. Number of actual students admitted from the reserved categories year wise during
last five years (Exclusive of supernumerary seats)

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

62

42

54

93

112

2.1.2.2. Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/ State Govt rule year
wise during last five years

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

68 47 57 102 125

Sl. no DVV Clarifications HEI Response

1 HEI to recheck the data and | Relevant and supporting
provide the actual list of students | documents related to actual
admitted under the reserved | list of students admitted
category under reserved category as

per the SOP is provided

2 HEI to note that the list of HEI checked and cross
students admitted and the total verified the relevant data
number of students admitted
cannot be the same

3 HEI to rechek the data ; HEI to | Relevant and supporting

affix the

documents related to sanction
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sanction of seats for the reserved
category from the affiliating
university and the ecopy of the
criteria used as

indicated in statute by Central /
state

Govt for the metric 2.1.2

of seats for the reserved
category from the affiliating
university and the ecopy of
the criteria used as
indicated in statute by
Central / state is provided

LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

SI. no

Particulars of documents
uploaded

Link

Certified List of students admitted in the
first year programme-wise, category
wise is Provided

View Document

Document related to Sanction of intake
from affiliated University

View Document

Approved Admission list year wise /
Program wise from the affiliated
University

View Document

Reservation Letter by
University of Mumbai / Minority
Certificate

View Document

Percentage of students reserved under

reserved category

View Document



http://shrigpmcollegevileparle.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/Certified-List-of-Student-admitted-in-there-First-Year-Programme.pdf
http://shrigpmcollegevileparle.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/2.1.1-ENROLMENT-VP.pdf
http://shrigpmcollegevileparle.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/Approved-Admission-list-year-wise-1.pdf
http://shrigpmcollegevileparle.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/2.1.2_1708420883_13575.pdf
http://shrigpmcollegevileparle.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/Percenatage-of-students-reserved.pdf

