Affiliated to University of Mumbai www.shrigpmcollegevileparle.org shrigpmvileparle@gmail.com

MG Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai – 400057. Ø: 8928387200

CRITERION 2- TEACHING LEARNING AND EVALUATION

Key Indicator - Average percentage of seats filled against seats reserved for various categories (SC, ST, OBC etc as per applicable reservation policy) during the last five years.

NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS

Metric ID	Particulars
2.1.2	Percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC etc.) as per applicable reservation policy for the first year admission during the last five years

2.1.2.1. Number of actual students admitted from the reserved categories year wise during last five years (Exclusive of supernumerary seats)

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
62	42	54	93	112

2.1.2.2. Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/ State Govt rule year wise during last five years

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
68	47	57	102	125

Sl. no	DVV Clarifications	HEI Response
1	HEI to recheck the data and provide the actual list of students admitted under the reserved category	documents related to actual
2	HEI to note that the list of students admitted and the total number of students admitted cannot be the same	HEI checked and cross verified the relevant data
3	HEI to rechek the data; HEI to affix the	Relevant and supporting documents related to sanction

Smt. Shyampatidevi Mishra Educational Trust's

SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

category from the affiliating university and the ecopy of the criteria used as indicated in statute by Central	sanction of	f seats f	for the	res	erved
university and the ecopy of th criteria used as	category	from	the	aff	filiatin
criteria used as					
				10	
state	indicated		ute by	y Co	entral

of seats for the reserved category from the affiliating university and the ecopy of the criteria used as indicated in statute by Central / state is provided

LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

Sl. no	Particulars of documents uploaded	Link
1	Certified List of students admitted in the first year programme-wise, category wise is Provided	View Document
2.	Document related to Sanction of intake from affiliated University	View Document
3	Approved Admission list year wise / Program wise from the affiliated University	<u>View Document</u>
4	Reservation Letter by University of Mumbai / Minority Certificate	<u>View Document</u>
5	Percentage of students reserved under reserved category	View Document